
A.26594, p.l BC e' 

Decision No.37767· 

BEFORE THE RAILROAD CO~1::!ISSImJ OF THE S'2ATE OF C;"1IFO~IA 

!n tl'le 1~·atter of ~.he A,plic~tion ~ 
of TALBOT Ku~DALL for un order ~ 
TauE~~po::oi~~!'l~xct~;~'Gs~l(!! of the CO~1CORP2J ~. 
__ J.l_:!._.:i_l.~_!,_.t;.I __ ::'_'''-_'~_':'_. ____________ ~ .. 

Application 
No. 26594 

BY THE COM::.rI8S!O~! 

o PIN ION -------

In thi::; application, T~lbot Kenda11 asks pe:'mission 

to ac~uir~ all of the cutst~~din8 stock of Ccrcor~~ Telepho~e 
Excha.."lge. 

Corcor,:>l'l Telephor:.e Exch:':'''lge, a corpc:'atio!'l, was or-

ganizcd on 0:::' a 001:.t N ove!::.b~!' 22, 1922} t1..':.c.er the law~ of Cali-

forniQ.. At prese:lt it fu:cr..izhes t81ephone ar.c. telegrr.ph ser-

vice in a."ld about the town Q,f Corcora."l ,m1 en':ironz. Its lines 

cor.nect with the lines of T:-.. e ~aci~i~ Telephone ~o. Teleg:;-aph. 

Company. For the p.'lst 1'1 'Ie Y'~.1:' s, Corco:;:,an Tclepho~e Exchange 

has reportee. operati!'lg re:venllCS and operating ~xpcr.ses as 
follows: 
Item -

Operating revenue: 
O,e~at1ne exPenses 

Not operating ~eyenues 
less" ~ rent tor oper~tine 

property . 
less ~ taxes 

Net operating income 

19~0 1941 19~2 1943 1944 - - -
$1'7,188.02 $19,'7.52.95 $2i.75i.S9 $24,9"05.0'( $28~749',65 
11,5~5:35 13i8C4~71 16;155,40 17;857;36 \2i;942~65 
5~642';'67 5~94S;'24 5~596:4'9' 7;04,7:71 ·'6~ao~~o , ,.. . 

480.00 480~00 480.00 480.00 480~0~ 
1 z036.01 1 1019.70 1 z283 .. 88 1 t 210:85 11372.07 . r , . ".' 

$4.126.66 ~<.,~6.54 S3r932•61 $5,356.86 $4,954.93 . " . . , . 

-1 



A.26594, p.2 BC e 

As of December 31, 1944, the nu:nber of CO::lPuny -owned 

stations arc reported at 458 and the number. of subscriber-owned 

stations at 61. 

Corcoran Telepho~e Exch':·.!'lgc reports 3.S of DeeC:108r 31, 

1944, assets oold liabilities as follows: 

Telephon'2 pl&nt 
Co.sh 

Assets 

Due from customers ~~d 
agents 

Materials and suppliBs 

Total Assets 

Capi t~l s toe}: 
Notes puya'Jl0 
Depreci~tion reserve 
Surplus 

Total Liabilities 

037.627.24 
. 479.54 

1,331.70 
1,257.83 

$40,696.31 

$ 7,000.00 
1,578.63 

21,897.26 
10,220.42 

~~40, 696.31 

Talbot Kendall and. 5:.11i0 Kendol1, hlz wife, now 

ovm ~C operate the telephone exch2nce properties at Ripon. 

They 02.150 0'\\1'1 the outsto.i1d:i.ng stock of t::.!1tec~ Telephone Co~-

p~~y, a corporation, and operate th~ ~roper~ics of that com-

pany. 

C. H. Glen.."'l o.nd Hypati.:: L. Glenn, his wife, 2.re, or 

have been~ the O~1'1crs of ~11 the outst~~1ding stock of CbrCOr~"'l 

Telephone Exchange. They h~V0 agreed to sell such stock to 
Talbot Kendall for :;;-,57, 000, subj Gct to the conditions of the 

agreement of purchos8 ~d s~le on f110 in this u~plicntion 03 

EY.hibit TtA." Th0 ~grcem.ent is c.utcd Octobc:' 12, 1944. At 

the time the p:.rties were c.C!.v1sed ~y someone oth~r than the 

-2 



BC 

Co~~ission that they could cons~ate the 'tr~~saction without 

Commission authorizc.tion. Subseq:uently, Tclbot Kendall "s 

attention vro.s ct3.11ed to the pro"v·isions of Sec/tion 51(b) of the 

Public Utili ties Act. He theroupon CE:.uscd this application 

to be filed. In the ~canti~e he h~s pcid the full purchase 

price for the stock. 

This npplic.:J.tior. coos not involve the :transfer of 

the properties of Corcor~ Tel~phone Exch~~ge. The price 

which Tz.lbot Kenc.~\ill hes pG.id fo'::: thl~ stocl~ of the corporation 

should not be made the b~sis fo~ restating the cost of the 

corporation's telephone plant. 

The CO:Jlmission has considered applico.nt' s request 

and is 0:: the opinion that this is not a r:l:ltter on which a 
hearing is necessary, and that this application should be 

granted; therefore, 

IT IS EERE3Y OHDBRED that l'albot KI;:!no.c.ll may pur-

chc.se and hold all of the outstanding' stock of Corcor~ Tele-

phone Exchange. 

IT IS F~REBY FURT3£R ORDERED that the action tru<en 

herein shall not be con:tr~ed to ~~ a finding of value for 

any purpose other than the procceeing h~reln involved. 

day of April, 1945. 


